and to do and execute all acts, and possess and enjoy all powers and immunities incident to such a Corporation, or which may be for the benefit and advantage thereof, subject to the regulations hereinafter provided.

II. For the purposes of this Act the said City of Charlottetown shall be, and hereby is divided into five Wards, to be called respectively the First, Second, Third, Fourth and Fifth Wards; and which said Wards shall be divided. bounded and limited as follows, that is to say: -Number One shall comprise all that part of Charlottetown which lies south of Dorchester Number Two shall comprise all that street. part of Charlottetown which lies south of Richmond street, and north of Dorchester street. Number Three shall comprise all that part of Ward No 3: Charlottetown which lies south of Grafton street, and north of Richmond street. Number Four shall comprise all that part of Charlotte- Ward No 4. town which lies south of Fitzroy street, and north of Grafton street. Number Five shall Ward No 5. comprise all that part of Charlottetown which lies north of Fitzroy street, including the Common of the said Town.

III. The administration of the fiscal, prudential and municipal affairs, and the government of the said city, shall be vested in one principal officer, who shall be, and be styled the Mayor of the City of Charlottetown, and ten persons who shall be, and be styled Common Councilmen of the City of Charlottetown, to be severally elected as hereinafter provided; and such Mayor and Common Councilmen for the time being shall be, and be called the Council of the said City; and all byc-laws made by the said By whom byc-laws made by City Council shall express to be enacted by the the city Council City Council of the City of Charlottetown.

City divided into five Wards.

Extent, &c, of Wards. Ward No 1.

Ward No 2.

Administration of city affairs, &c, to be vested in Mayor and ten Common Councilmen, to be called the Council of the city.

Cap. 34.